

Category	Senate	House	Weight	Explanation
Constitutional government	2084		-1	to pressure law enforcement officers to lecture people smoking with children in the car when they pull them over
Tax & Budget	2219		2	to screen Medicaid, Rite Care, and Rite Share benefit claims and to analyze all transactions looking for fraudulent or incorrect claims; this bill would also add protections for technical software errors resulting in wasted money to take away the ability of businesses to sell children's jewelry that was legally manufactured before a new regulatory law was passed in 2012, even though the law specifically allowed manufacturing to continue for 180 days after the passage of the law
Regulatory environment	2278	7157	-1	to create a committee of senators and representatives to review statutes (called the Joint Committee of the Repealer), regulations, and executive orders with an eye toward repealing those that aren't "business friendly" or are out of date
Regulatory environment	2281		2	to allow the City of Newport to add a dollar per passenger to the fees for cruise ship landing at and departing from docks in the city. That would represent a 50% increase
Tax & Budget	2326		-1	to triple the fine for plumbing in violation of licensing laws, from \$500 to \$1,500, for the first offense and more than double it, from \$950 to \$2,000, for subsequent offenses
Regulatory environment	2410	7391	-1	to allow the state to recover unemployment benefits that were wrongly paid out if the payment was a result of fraud. The legislation would also give the Department of Employment Security one year to make determinations based on new information
Tax & Budget	2415		-2	to give the Public Utilities Commission 30 more days to review renewable energy contracts and allow public hearings to be held off until the very end (N.B.: an error interpreting this bill worsened its score, but nothing substantial in the ranking would have changed)
Regulatory environment	2440	7786	1	to preserve the privacy of drivers by forbidding police officers who review the proof of insurance presented on a mobile device from viewing any other content on the device
Constitutional government	2444	7098	-1	to remove the six month limit during which parents receiving cash assistance can use a work-readiness education program to fill the work requirement for the assistance
Tax & Budget	2476	7242	-1	to authorize the licensing and regulation of lactation consultants ("a health care professional who specializes in the clinical management of breastfeeding"), with a fine of up to \$1,000 per violation
Regulatory environment	2519	7914	-2	to charge an additional \$46 for marriage licenses, with \$2 for the city or town and \$44 to fund grants to the Coalition Against Domestic Violence
Tax & Budget	2565		-1	to create a special exception to allow state departments to negotiate deals with taxi drivers that don't use the taximeter required by law
Constitutional government	2741	7932	-1	to "request" that the state Turnpike and Bridge Authority install a solid median on the Newport Bridge, without providing additional money for the project. The legislation also "requests" the authority and the State Police to "rigorously enforce the 40 miles-per-hour speed limit and other traffic violations"
Tax & Budget	2764	7760	-1	to remove "habitual drunkard" from the list of those who face additional restrictions on owning firearms
Constitutional government	2775	7940-SubA	1	to force employers to make accommodations for female employees throughout their pregnancy and nursing of children, including (among other things) longer breaks and new equipment, placing the burden on the employer to prove that the requirement would impose an "undue burden"
Regulatory environment	2779		-1	to increase the reporting requirements of the North Providence purchasing board and require the town treasurer to cite budgetary authority for each of its purchases
Constitutional government	2806	7985	1	to create a subsidized program in the Governor's Workforce Board for non-trade apprenticeships, paying up to 50% or \$1,000 of an apprentice's pay, with a maximum of \$5,000 per employer per year
Tax & Budget	2825		-1	to exempt evaluations of superintendents, administrators, and principals from access to public records laws (in keeping with the current exemption of teacher evaluations)
Constitutional government	2880		-1	to make it an assumption that gifts to close family or associates from people who are unable to handle their own affairs are the subject of fraud. The legislation makes various exceptions, such as transfer to state, local, or federal governments
Regulatory environment	2884		-1	to force parents of drivers education students to take a course. Currently, the course is optional
Regulatory environment	2887		-1	to give Dept. of Environmental Management directors and conservation officers power to enforce laws and regulations on any property on which the department holds events, on property it leases, and on land that it manages cooperatively
Constitutional government	2951	7839	-1	to solicit from the state Higher Education Assistance Authority and the Governor's Workforce board a report on the possibility of developing a "lifelong learning account program" that would allow Rhode Islanders to put money into a special savings account, probably with tax benefits, in order to pay for education expenses
Education reform	2969	8266-SubA	1	to double the number of hours for which the state will reimburse businesses 50% of costs through its work immersion program, from 200 to 400
Tax & Budget	2977		-2	to shift the Exeter Fire District away from support of volunteer stations toward unionized, full-time firefighters
Public sector labor	3029	8134	-1	to require master and journeyman plumbers to complete continuing education courses before renewing their licenses
Regulatory environment	3054		-1	to create a new electrical license targeted specifically for installers/renovators of electrical signs, who deal with no more than 3 wires up to 15 feet in length
Regulatory environment	3112	7793-SubA	-1	to forbid the use of standardized tests as a requirement for graduation from public schools until at least the graduating class of 2017
Education reform	2059-SubAaa	8363-aa	3	to remove the "straight party" option on Rhode Island ballots that gives the vote to every member of the chosen party on the ballot
Constitutional government	2091-SubA	8072-SubA	1	to forbid educational institutions from requiring students to allow them access (by password or through access in their presence) social media accounts
Constitutional government	2095-SubAaa	7124-SubB	-1	to collect DNA samples for any person arrested for a crime of violence (currently, DNA samples are only collected for those convicted) and expands the list of crimes for which a DNA sample is required
Constitutional government	2101-SubB	7304-SubAaa	-1	to exempt public firefighting agencies from open meetings laws if they do not have the authority to impose taxes or set policy
Public sector labor	2152-SubAaa		-1	to allow cities and towns to require parking lots or garages to have employees onsite at all times to accept fees in cash and to make change, with a fine of \$200, with half going to the state and half going to the municipality to reorganize the state board of education so that it is split between k-through-high-school and higher education. The legislation would also give the chair of the Governor's Workforce Board and the Commerce Corp. (formerly the EDC) non-voting seats on the board. It will also forbid the governor from removing board members without cause.
Regulatory environment	2178-SubA		-2	to forbid health insurance companies from charging different rates for men and women, even if healthcare outcomes and costs differ between men and women
Education reform	2183-aa	8263-SubA	1	to require Rhode Island hospitals to provide the state government with the average prices charged for their 25 most-common procedures, to be posted by the Dept. of Health. The legislation also requires hospitals to provide (upon request) estimates to potential non-emergency patients who have no insurance or who have deductibles of \$5,000 or more
Regulatory environment	2221-SubA	8349	1	to allow and sometimes require judges and magistrates to force people convicted of driving under the influence of drugs or alcohol to install ignition interlock systems on their cars. Such devices detect alcohol on a driver's breath and prevent him or her from starting the car. The legislation also extends the maximum time that drivers can be forced to have the devices up to five years
Constitutional government	2231-SubA	8296	-1	to expand the reporting requirements of candidates, political parties, and political action committees to include expenditures, not just revenue. The legislation also applies campaign finance laws to groups advocating for or against questions voted on at financial town meetings (with the requirement of weekly reports if the total annual expenditure is over \$100.
Constitutional government	2235-aa	7054-aa	-3	to increase the minimum wage in Rhode Island by \$1, to \$9 as of January 1, 2015
Regulatory environment	2249-SubA	7194-SubA	-2	to force contractors fulfilling public works projects valued over \$1 million not only to have an apprenticeship program in place, but also to use apprentices for at least 10% of the work on the project
Regulatory environment	2290-aa		-1	to give the state commissioner of insurance authority to regulate cancellation and renewal of homeowners insurance and residential fire insurance. The legislation also increases the mandatory procedures for insurers to notify clients of a reduction in coverage
Regulatory environment	2307-SubA		-1	to give state officials expanded authority to inspect and confiscate animals in cases of "suspected" abuse and to force owners to pay for their handling if they're found guilty or enter a plea of nolo contendere
Constitutional government	2311-aa	7500-SubA	-1	to force commercial food wholesalers or distributors, industrial food manufacturers or processors, supermarkets, resorts or conference centers, banquet halls, restaurants, religious institutions, military installations, prisons, corporations, hospitals or other medical care institutions, casinos, and higher educational or research institutions to keep records of all organic waste that they generate and, if it is more than 104 tons per year, to bring that waste to a composting or anaerobic digestion facility, if there is one within 15 miles. The legislation allows such organizations to request a waiver of the recycling requirement if the RI Resource Recovery Corp. charges less than the recycling facility
Constitutional government	2315-SubAaa	7033-SubAaa	-1	to force state taxpayers to subsidize the underfunded pension system for Central Falls firefighters to maintain, for their lifetimes, a minimum of 75% of the pensions that they had expected to receive, or 67.5% for their beneficiaries
Public sector labor	2332-SubAaa	7776-SubA	-1	to force music therapists to become registered with the state, with minimum age and education requirements
Regulatory environment	2357-SubA	7131-SubA	-1	to interfere with the ability of insurance companies to develop pain treatment plans that work for the company and for its members
Regulatory environment	2358-SubA		1	to free storage space owners from the requirement to publish notice of delinquencies in newspapers where the delinquent client lives
Regulatory environment	2371-aa		-2	to allow municipal governments to enter into debt during calendar year 2014 without voter approval in order to take advantage of the state's municipal road and bridge revolving fund
Tax & Budget	2399-SubAaa	7345-aa	1	to make various changes to unemployment benefits, including limits on the eligibility of business owners and family members, as well as those who quit or were fired for cause
Tax & Budget	2407-SubAaa	7929-aa	-1	to require liquor stores to carry liquor liability insurance covering bodily injury and death at a minimum of \$1 million for one person and \$2 million for more than one person
Regulatory environment	2421-SubA		-2	to empower the state Office of Energy Resources and Public Utilities Commission to commit Rhode Island to multi-state regional energy initiatives and to fund the activities with tariffs
Regulatory environment	2439-SubAaa	7991-SubA	1	to require state agencies to notify the governor's office and the Office of Regulatory Reform 15 days before beginning the process of implementing a regulation that might harm small businesses. The legislation would also reduce the number of industries for which agencies do not have to prepare an impact statement
Regulatory environment	2480-SubA	7520-SubA	1	to end the practice of giving retirees who held all three positions, during their careers, of member of the General Assembly, judge, and general officer three-quarters of their highest pay as a pension
Public sector labor	2488-SubA	8050	-1	to expand the health insurance mandate requiring coverage of "inherited diseases of amino acids and organic acids" to require coverage for all ages and to remove the \$2,500 cap on coverage
Regulatory environment	2505-SubA	7903-SubA	-1	to give state and federal health offerings (e.g., Medicaid) a competitive advantage by allowing dental hygienists to work more independently from the oversight of dentists
Regulatory environment	2507-aa		-1	to limit Rhode Islanders' access to doctors located in other states. The legislation would also allow the state "to discriminate against [a] particular school or system of medicine." However, it would give doctors who offer emergency care outside of medical facilities some protection against civil damage lawsuits
Regulatory environment	2513-SubA	7137-SubA	-1	to limit the contracts that health insurers and other medical plans can establish with optometrists by forbidding flat reimbursement rates
Regulatory environment	2516-SubA	7542-SubA	-1	

Category	Senate	House	Weight	Explanation
Regulatory environment	2526-SubAaa	7368-SubBaa	-3	to forbid healthcare providers with more than half of their clients being Rhode Islanders from requesting permission from the state to use new healthcare equipment or offer new "institutional health services" for a year. During that time, the Dept. of Health will conduct a study of all health services offered in Rhode Island, estimating things like future need and develop a "state-wide health plan" that providers will then have to consider while operating their organizations. As part of the study, the department will ask providers to provide information about their equipment and services, as well as their clients' "race, ethnicity and primary language spoken in the home."
Tax & Budget	2546-aa	7259-SubB	-1	to allow the judiciary to charge a \$25 technology surcharge for various transactions for a restricted receipt account covering maintenance of its technology
Regulatory environment	2562-SubA	8158-SubA	-1	to change the certification requirement for environmental lead inspectors to a licensure requirement. The legislation would remove the requirement that refresher training courses be taken annually, allowing the Director of Health to determine the necessary frequency. The legislation would also increase the potential fines for violation of lead safety laws (including for property owners) from \$100 per day to up to \$5,000 per day, except for those having to do with lead inspections and renter information.
Constitutional government	2585-SubAaa	7138-SubA	2	to bring the organizational and transparency requirements for state quasi-public corporations more into line with those required of government agencies, including internal rules as well as financial records and regular audits
Regulatory environment	2659-SubA	7449-SubA	-1	to forbid any new owner of a foreclosed property to evict tenants (except for cause) unless the property is under agreement for another sale, in which case the next buyer "may be responsible for evicting the current occupants." Foreclosing owners are exempt from the requirement if they are "full-servicing mortgage operations" located in Rhode Island or had fewer than 15 foreclosures in the prior year
Regulatory environment	2684-SubA		-2	to make it state policy to phase out all cess pools, even those that are not failing or threatening to water supplies and to allow municipalities to offer loans to residents to tie into sewer lines. The legislation would require any property sold with a cesspool to be hooked up to sewers or switched to an onsite septic system within one year.
Regulatory environment	2690-SubAaa	7727-SubAaa	-2	to create an elaborate "renewable energy growth program" that will use a system of incentive payments and tariffs to encourage development of alternative energy sources, on a small (residential) and large (commercial) scale, with the costs passed on to customers. Beginning in July 2015, the legislation calls for the Public Utilities Commission to rearrange rate schedules in a "revenue neutral" way, making energy less expensive for some and more expensive for others, in accordance with the commission's priorities.
Regulatory environment	2692-SubA	8200-SubA	-1	to restrict the professionals who can do the non-electrical and non-plumbing steps of renewable energy installation to those holding special "renewable energy professional" (REP) certificates
Tax & Budget	2721-SubA	8177-SubA	-1	to increase the maximum fine for littering from \$500 to \$1,000 and to leave it to government officials to decide whether the litterer must remove all litter him or her self or pay for the state to do it
Education reform	2738-SubA	7096-SubAaa	-2	to forbid the state Department of Education from requiring "highly effective" teachers to be evaluated more frequently than every three years and "effective" more frequently than every two years
Constitutional government	2774-SubA	7939-SubA	1	to create a process and a board by which a person disqualified from owning a firearm could appeal and remove that restriction
Constitutional government	2778-aa	7944-SubAaa	-2	to expand the state's receivership law, which temporarily takes control of expenditures and taxes out of the hands of local officials and voters, to include local fire districts
Tax & Budget	2791-SubA	8219-SubA	-2	to fund new full-day kindergarten programs in government schools at the full rate of the state funding formula, rather than the phased-in rate for most students. The legislation would also require that preference be given to urban schools for full-day K
Regulatory environment	2796-SubA		-1	to give preference to companies bidding for state contracts if their highest-paid executives receive no more than 32 times the pay of their lowest-paid full-time employees
Regulatory environment	2801-SubAaa	8042-SubA	-1	to enhance the mandate for health insurance coverage of mental health and substance-abuse treatments, including (among other things) the removal of all lifetime limits for such treatment and an inclusion of mental retardation, learning disorders, motor skills disorders, communication disorders, and others as "mental illnesses"
Tax & Budget	2805-aa	7801-SubA	-1	to create another layer of government in addition to a town government and two water districts that can tax property in a section of Tiverton to pay for sewers
Public sector labor	2829-SubA		-1	to create a special license plate in honor of Cesar Chavez, with half of the proceeds going to the Cesar Chavez Scholarship Fund administered by the RI Foundation
Education reform	2862-SubA		1	to require school districts to list charter school expenses as a separate line item, and to require the state Dept. of Education to report data on charters' revenue, expenses, and performance
Regulatory environment	2869-aa	7971-SubA	1	to relieve motor fuel distributors from the requirement to post a bond to cover expected taxes if they've paid their taxes for three years in a row
Regulatory environment	2878-SubA		-1	to forbid group health plans and insurance providers to set up different arrangements with providers "acting within the scope" of their licenses or certifications for the purpose of accident and sickness insurance policies
Constitutional government	2885-aa	7974-aa	1	to forbid elected officials in North Providence from taking jobs with the city within two years of leaving office
Regulatory environment	2935-aa		-1	to significantly increase the fines for violation of regulations for electricians (mostly licensing), from \$500 to \$1,500 for a first violation and from \$950 to \$2,000 for subsequent violations
Tax & Budget	2952-SubA	7904-SubA	-3	to require state agencies (including quasi-public corporations) to use resources to develop climate change plans and "to the maximum extent feasible" to purchase fuel, hybrids, and vehicles with radical environmentalism as an important consideration. The legislation would create a "climate change coordinating council" and two advisory boards to study and push the issue of climate change in state government.
Tax & Budget	2997-SubA	8371	-2	to write the Governor's Workforce Board, previously established under an executive order, into state law by giving it the powers of the Human Resource Investment Council and to expand its authority to cover all workforce initiatives with state government. The legislation would also make integration of "immigrants... fully into the workforce" one of the justifications for the board's existence.
Constitutional government	3013-SubAaa	8170-aa	-1	to allow Twin River to extend lines of credit up to \$50,000 to gamblers
Tax & Budget	3053-SubAaa	8282-aa	-1	to incrementally increase the maximum payment for workers compensation to 125% the state's average weekly wage. The legislation would also add a personal injury attorney to the Workers' Compensation Advisory Council
Constitutional government	3057-SubA		-1	and make technical changes to workers compensation.
Tax & Budget		7204	-1	to hand out, in the name of individual senators, compensation for vehicles damaged by deficiencies in state roads or activities
Regulatory environment		7235	-1	to ask the federal government to designate Rhode Island as a "Promise Zone," indicating economic hardship in the state, which would provide eligibility to federal subsidies through tax credits for businesses
Regulatory environment		8171	-1	to handicap out-of-state organizations bidding on state contracts if their home states do the same
Constitutional government		8273	-1	to create a special liquor license for 24-hour casinos that would loosen the rules for the sale and consumption of alcohol only in such businesses
Tax & Budget		8342	-1	to hand out, in the name of individual representatives, compensation for vehicles damaged by deficiencies in state roads or activities
Tax & Budget		7133-SubAaa	-3	to allow the Providence Building Authority to enter into \$10 million of debt without voter approval for public school improvement projects and to make the principal and interest of the debt eligible for state taxpayer subsidization
Regulatory environment	7133-SubAaa-A11SubA-section4		-1	through housing aid reimbursements
Tax & Budget		7133-SubAaa	-3	to set the fiscal year 2015 budget for the state government
Regulatory environment		7133-SubAaa-A12SubAaa	1	to forbid cities and towns from implementing a minimum wage higher than the state's
Tax & Budget		7133-SubAaa-A16SubAaa	-2	to increase tax collections by \$16.4 million by blocking Rhode Islanders from registering their vehicles if they are delinquent in their tax payments, charging all Rhode Islanders an assumed tax on items that they bought online or out of state, taking the pay of state and municipal employees who owe any taxes, limiting the property tax relief credit strictly to the elderly and disabled, increasing the real estate conveyance tax by 15%, and criminalizing technology that understates sales taxes. The legislation would use this new revenue to increase the earned income tax credit for lower-income Rhode Islanders (\$4.5 million), extending the tax exemption on wine and spirits (\$1.6 million), and eliminating the estate tax on estates up to \$1.5 million (\$9.4 million). The article also restructures the business taxes to reduce the corporate income tax from 9% to 7% and eliminate the franchise tax, but implement "combined reporting," thereby making the reform revenue neutral or perhaps a net increase in taxes
Tax & Budget		7133-SubAaa-A4SubAaa	-1	to increase hospital licensing fees by \$156.1 million for fiscal year 2015 and \$145.9 million for fiscal year 2014. The article would also change the way in which the state funds infant and adult immunization programs
Tax & Budget		7133-SubAaa-A5SubAaa	-2	to approve almost \$200 million of new debt for the state government, mostly in the form of moral obligation bonds issued through quasi-public agencies. The intended projects include a parking facility for the Garrahy Courthouse, improvements and additions to the airport, refinancing of RI Depositors Economic Protection Corp. (DEPCO) debt, refinancing of tobacco settlement debt, and leasing and supplies for a joint nursing center for the University of Rhode Island and Rhode Island College.
Tax & Budget		7229-aa	-2	to approve \$248 million in general obligation bonds to be approved by voters in November's election. Funded projects include renovations to the University of Rhode Island's College of Engineering, renovations to public and nonprofit theaters and performance spaces, renovations to mass transit hubs, and for clean water, open space, and "healthy communities" projects
Regulatory environment		7344-SubA	1	to give the tax administrator leeway to allow the renewal of a driver's license and registration for those who are delinquent in their taxes but unemployed and seeking work
Constitutional government		7410-SubA	1	to allow night-time hunting licenses to be renewed every five years, instead of every year
Regulatory environment		8151-aa	1	to allow liquor stores to advertise in places other than their stores for sampling events
Public sector labor			-1	to allow municipalities acting under fiscal oversight from a state-appointed overseer, commission, receive, or advisor to hire state retirees without those retirees having their retirement benefits suspended as usually required by law

Legislator	Chamber	District	Party	Overall score	Overall %	Rank in chamber	Rank in GA	Tax and budget	%	Rank	Regulatory	%	Rank
Morgan	House	26	R	-14	-14.14%	1	1	-8	-26.67	5	-9	-26.47	5
Giarrusso	House	30	R	-14	-14.14%	2	2	-8	-26.67	6	-12	-35.29	12
Newberry	House	48	R	-17.5	-17.68%	3	3	-4	-13.33	1	-10	-29.41	7
Cicccone III	Senate	7	D	-21	-17.95%	1	4	-10.5	-36.21	9	-9.25	-18.88	1
San Bento Jr.	House	58	D	-18.5	-18.69%	4	5	-11.5	-38.33	14	-6.75	-19.85	2
Chippendale	House	40	R	-18.75	-18.94%	5	6	-4	-13.33	2	-7.5	-22.06	4
Costa	House	31	R	-19	-19.19%	6	7	-6	-20.00	4	-10	-29.41	8
MacBeth	House	52	D	-22	-22.22%	7	8	-5.25	-17.50	3	-6.75	-19.85	3
Marcello	House	41	D	-23.75	-23.99%	8	9	-14	-46.67	15	-11.25	-33.09	9
Cote	Senate	24	D	-33.75	-28.85%	2	10	-11	-37.93	10	-18.5	-37.76	14
McLaughlin	House	57	D	-28.75	-29.04%	9	11	-8	-26.67	7	-14.5	-42.65	17
Fox	House	4	D	-29	-29.29%	10	12	-18.25	-60.83	28	-9	-26.47	6
Kettle	Senate	21	R	-35	-29.91%	3	13	-11	-37.93	11	-17	-34.69	10
Trillo	House	24	R	-30	-30.30%	11	14	-16.5	-55.00	18	-12	-35.29	13
O'Neill (S)	Senate	17	I	-37	-31.62%	4	15	-11	-37.93	12	-17	-34.69	11
Raptakis	Senate	33	D	-38.25	-32.69%	5	16	-9.5	-32.76	8	-19	-38.78	15
Hodgson	Senate	35	R	-39.25	-33.55%	6	17	-11	-37.93	13	-22.75	-46.43	20
Bates	Senate	32	R	-43	-36.75%	7	18	-17	-58.62	21	-19	-38.78	16
Hearn	House	66	D	-38	-38.38%	12	19	-21.25	-70.83	38	-20.25	-59.56	38
DiPalma	Senate	12	D	-46.75	-39.96%	8	20	-15.75	-54.31	17	-25	-51.02	28
Sheehan	Senate	36	D	-48	-41.03%	9	21	-16.25	-56.03	19	-22	-44.90	19
Dickinson	House	35	D	-41.5	-41.92%	13	22	-14	-46.67	16	-22.5	-66.18	67
Palumbo	House	16	D	-43.25	-43.69%	14	23	-19	-63.33	29	-20.25	-59.56	39
Goldin	Senate	3	D	-51.25	-43.80%	10	24	-17.5	-60.34	27	-23.5	-47.96	21
Pearson	Senate	19	D	-51.25	-43.80%	11	25	-17	-58.62	22	-28	-57.14	33
Ottiano	Senate	11	R	-52.25	-44.66%	12	26	-17	-58.62	23	-24.25	-49.49	24
Nunes	House	25	D	-44.25	-44.70%	15	27	-23.25	-77.50	57	-25.25	-74.26	105
Algiere	Senate	38	R	-52.75	-45.09%	13	28	-17	-58.62	24	-24.75	-50.51	27
Edwards	House	70	D	-44.75	-45.20%	16	29	-23.5	-78.33	58	-18	-52.94	29
Costantino	House	44	D	-46.5	-46.97%	17	30	-24	-80.00	59	-15.25	-44.85	18
Picard	Senate	20	D	-55	-47.01%	14	31	-17	-58.62	25	-29	-59.18	37
Lombardo III	Senate	25	D	-55.75	-47.65%	15	32	-20.25	-69.83	34	-23.75	-48.47	22
Fogarty	Senate	23	D	-55.75	-47.65%	16	33	-18.75	-64.66	30	-26.75	-54.59	30
Gallo	Senate	27	D	-56.25	-48.08%	17	34	-21	-72.41	39	-24.25	-49.49	25
McCaffrey	Senate	29	D	-56.25	-48.08%	18	35	-21	-72.41	40	-24.25	-49.49	26
Felag Jr.	Senate	10	D	-57.5	-49.15%	19	36	-16.25	-56.03	20	-29.5	-60.20	44
Nesselbush	Senate	15	D	-58.25	-49.79%	20	37	-20.25	-69.83	35	-27	-55.10	31
Crowley	Senate	16	D	-58.5	-50.00%	21	38	-21	-72.41	41	-28.75	-58.67	35

Legislator	Chamber	District	Party	Overall score	Overall %	Rank in chamber	Rank in GA	Tax and budget	%	Rank	Regulatory	%	Rank
Ferri	House	22	D	-50.5	-51.01%	18	39	-24.25	-80.83	64	-22.25	-65.44	65
O'Neill (H)	House	59	D	-50.75	-51.26%	19	40	-27.25	-90.83	80	-16.5	-48.53	23
Walaska	Senate	30	D	-60.25	-51.50%	22	41	-21	-72.41	42	-29.75	-60.71	46
Ajello	House	3	D	-51	-51.52%	20	42	-26	-86.67	71	-22	-64.71	61
Tanzi	House	34	D	-51	-51.52%	21	43	-22	-73.33	55	-24.5	-72.06	99
Cool Rumsey	Senate	34	D	-60.75	-51.92%	23	44	-21	-72.41	43	-28.75	-58.67	36
Pichardo	Senate	2	D	-60.75	-51.92%	24	45	-18.75	-64.66	31	-31	-63.27	50
Lombardi (H)	House	8	D	-51.75	-52.27%	22	46	-18	-60.00	26	-24.5	-72.06	100
Lima	House	14	D	-52	-52.53%	23	47	-21	-70.00	37	-24	-70.59	82
Satchell	Senate	9	D	-61.5	-52.56%	25	48	-21	-72.41	44	-29.5	-60.20	45
Archambault	Senate	22	D	-61.5	-52.56%	26	49	-19.5	-67.24	32	-31	-63.27	51
DaPonte	Senate	14	D	-61.5	-52.56%	27	50	-20.25	-69.83	36	-31.75	-64.80	64
Conley	Senate	18	D	-62.25	-53.21%	28	51	-21	-72.41	45	-31	-63.27	52
Doyle	Senate	8	D	-62.25	-53.21%	29	52	-21	-72.41	46	-31	-63.27	53
Sosnowski	Senate	37	D	-62.25	-53.21%	30	53	-21	-72.41	47	-31	-63.27	54
Fellela	House	43	D	-52.75	-53.28%	24	54	-26	-86.67	72	-20.25	-59.56	40
Jacquard	House	17	D	-53	-53.54%	25	55	-26.5	-88.33	75	-18.75	-55.15	32
Phillips	House	51	D	-53	-53.54%	26	56	-24	-80.00	60	-22	-64.71	62
Tomasso	House	29	D	-53	-53.54%	27	57	-24	-80.00	61	-24	-70.59	83
Goodwin	Senate	1	D	-63	-53.85%	31	58	-21	-72.41	48	-31	-63.27	55
Lombardi (S)	Senate	26	D	-63	-53.85%	32	59	-21	-72.41	49	-31	-63.27	56
Lynch	Senate	31	D	-63	-53.85%	33	60	-21	-72.41	50	-31	-63.27	57
Paiva-Weed	Senate	13	D	-63	-53.85%	34	61	-21	-72.41	51	-31	-63.27	58
Craven	House	32	D	-54.5	-55.05%	28	62	-28	-93.33	88	-20.25	-59.56	41
Walsh	House	36	D	-54.5	-55.05%	29	63	-22	-73.33	56	-25.25	-74.26	106
Casey	House	50	D	-54.75	-55.30%	30	64	-28	-93.33	89	-19.75	-58.09	34
Jabour	Senate	5	D	-65	-55.56%	35	65	-21	-72.41	52	-33	-67.35	72
Guthrie	House	28	D	-55	-55.56%	31	66	-24	-80.00	62	-24	-70.59	84
Valencia	House	39	D	-55	-55.56%	32	67	-26	-86.67	73	-24	-70.59	85
Carnevale	House	13	D	-55.25	-55.81%	33	68	-25.75	-85.83	67	-21	-61.76	48
Martin	House	75	D	-55.5	-56.06%	34	69	-28	-93.33	90	-22.5	-66.18	68
Canario	House	71	D	-55.75	-56.31%	35	70	-24	-80.00	63	-23.25	-68.38	73
Corvese	House	55	D	-55.75	-56.31%	36	71	-25	-83.33	65	-23.75	-69.85	81
Ruggerio	Senate	4	D	-66	-56.41%	36	72	-19.5	-67.24	33	-31	-63.27	59
Lally Jr.	House	33	D	-56	-56.57%	37	73	-25.75	-85.83	68	-20.25	-59.56	42
Coderre	House	60	D	-56	-56.57%	38	74	-26.5	-88.33	76	-21	-61.76	49
Ucci	House	42	D	-56	-56.57%	39	75	-27.25	-90.83	81	-22.5	-66.18	69
Silva	House	56	D	-56.75	-57.32%	40	76	-28	-93.33	91	-22.5	-66.18	70

Legislator	Chamber	District	Party	Overall score	Overall %	Rank in chamber	Rank in GA	Tax and budget	%	Rank	Regulatory	%	Rank
Morin	House	49	D	-56.75	-57.32%	41	77	-25.75	-85.83	69	-24	-70.59	86
Kennedy	House	38	D	-56.75	-57.32%	42	78	-26.5	-88.33	77	-24	-70.59	87
O'Grady	House	46	D	-56.75	-57.32%	43	79	-27.25	-90.83	82	-24.75	-72.79	103
Keable	House	47	D	-57	-57.58%	44	80	-28	-93.33	92	-22	-64.71	63
Miller	Senate	28	D	-67.5	-57.69%	37	81	-21	-72.41	53	-30.25	-61.73	47
Malik	House	67	D	-57.5	-58.08%	45	82	-28	-93.33	93	-20.25	-59.56	43
Finn	House	72	D	-57.5	-58.08%	46	83	-28	-93.33	94	-22.25	-65.44	66
Naughton	House	21	D	-57.5	-58.08%	47	84	-28.75	-95.83	113	-22.5	-66.18	71
Ackerman	House	45	D	-57.5	-58.08%	48	85	-27.25	-90.83	83	-23.25	-68.38	74
Winfield	House	53	D	-57.5	-58.08%	49	86	-27.25	-90.83	84	-23.25	-68.38	75
Marshall	House	68	D	-57.5	-58.08%	50	87	-28	-93.33	95	-23.25	-68.38	76
Abney	House	73	D	-57.5	-58.08%	51	88	-28	-93.33	96	-24	-70.59	88
Cimini	House	7	D	-57.5	-58.08%	52	89	-26	-86.67	74	-26	-76.47	107
Almeida	House	12	D	-57.5	-58.08%	53	90	-25.25	-84.17	66	-26.75	-78.68	112
Slater	House	10	D	-58	-58.59%	54	91	-26.5	-88.33	78	-24.5	-72.06	101
Williams	House	9	D	-58	-58.59%	55	92	-27.25	-90.83	85	-26	-76.47	108
Azzinaro	House	37	D	-58.25	-58.84%	56	93	-25.75	-85.83	70	-23.25	-68.38	77
O'Brien	House	54	D	-58.25	-58.84%	57	94	-27.25	-90.83	86	-24	-70.59	89
Melo	House	64	D	-58.25	-58.84%	58	95	-28	-93.33	97	-24	-70.59	90
Metts	Senate	6	D	-69	-58.97%	38	96	-21	-72.41	54	-31	-63.27	60
Ruggiero	House	74	D	-59	-59.60%	59	97	-26.5	-88.33	79	-23.25	-68.38	78
McNamara	House	19	D	-59	-59.60%	60	98	-28	-93.33	98	-23.25	-68.38	79
Amore	House	65	D	-59	-59.60%	61	99	-28	-93.33	99	-24	-70.59	91
DeSimone	House	5	D	-59	-59.60%	62	100	-28	-93.33	100	-24	-70.59	92
Gallison Jr.	House	69	D	-59	-59.60%	63	101	-28	-93.33	101	-24	-70.59	93
Johnston Jr.	House	61	D	-59	-59.60%	64	102	-28	-93.33	102	-24	-70.59	94
Kazarian	House	63	D	-59	-59.60%	65	103	-28	-93.33	103	-24	-70.59	95
Serpa	House	27	D	-59	-59.60%	66	104	-28	-93.33	104	-24	-70.59	96
Shekarchi	House	23	D	-59	-59.60%	65	105	-28	-93.33	105	-24	-70.59	97
Mattiello	House	15	D	-59	-59.60%	68	106	-28	-93.33	106	-24	-70.59	98
Handy	House	18	D	-59.75	-60.35%	69	107	-28	-93.33	107	-24.75	-72.79	104
Palangio	House	3	D	-60.25	-60.86%	70	108	-27.25	-90.83	87	-24.5	-72.06	102
Messier	House	62	D	-60.5	-61.11%	71	109	-28	-93.33	108	-23.25	-68.38	80
Blazejewski	House	2	D	-61.75	-62.37%	72	110	-28	-93.33	109	-26	-76.47	109
Diaz	House	11	D	-61.75	-62.37%	73	111	-28	-93.33	110	-26	-76.47	110
Hull	House	6	D	-62.25	-62.88%	74	112	-28	-93.33	111	-26.5	-77.94	111
Bennett	House	20	D	-63	-63.64%	75	113	-28	-93.33	112	-28	-82.35	113

Legislator	Chamber	District	Party	Constitutional government			Public sector labor			Education		
					%	Rank		%	Rank		%	Rank
Morgan	House	26 R		6	25.00	3	-3	-60.00	14	1	20.00	5
Giarrusso	House	30 R		7.5	31.25	1	-1.5	-30.00	7	1	20.00	6
Newberry	House	48 R		3.5	14.58	7	-3	-60.00	15	-3	-60.00	49
Cicccone III	Senate	7 D		0	0.00	35	-1.25	-17.86	6	0.25	4.17	7
San Bento Jr.	House	58 D		1.5	6.25	15	-0.75	-15.00	5	-0.75	-15.00	11
Chippendale	House	40 R		-0.25	-1.04	60	-3	-60.00	16	-3	-60.00	50
Costa	House	31 R		4	16.67	5	-3	-60.00	17	-3	-60.00	51
MacBeth	House	52 D		-3	-12.50	106	-3	-60.00	18	-3	-60.00	52
Marcello	House	41 D		1.75	7.29	14	1	20.00	1	-1	-20.00	12
Cote	Senate	24 D		-1	-4.00	68	-5	-71.43	76	2.75	45.83	2
McLaughlin	House	57 D		0.75	3.13	23	-3	-60.00	19	-3	-60.00	53
Fox	House	4 D		1.5	6.25	16	0	0.00	4	-2.25	-45.00	47
Kettle	Senate	21 R		1	4.00	22	-5	-71.43	77	-2	-33.33	19
Trillo	House	24 R		5.5	22.92	4	-3	-60.00	20	-3	-60.00	54
O'Neill (S)	Senate	17 I		-3	-12.00	87	-5	-71.43	78	0	0.00	8
Raptakis	Senate	33 D		-1	-4.00	69	-5.75	-82.14	112	-2	-33.33	20
Hodgson	Senate	35 R		0.5	2.00	34	-5	-71.43	79	0	0.00	9
Bates	Senate	32 R		-3	-12.00	88	-5	-71.43	80	2	33.33	3
Hearn	House	66 D		0.5	2.08	32	1	20.00	2	3	60.00	1
DiPalma	Senate	12 D		0	0.00	36	-5	-71.43	81	0	0.00	10
Sheehan	Senate	36 D		-1	-4.00	70	-5.75	-82.14	113	-2	-33.33	21
Dickinson	House	35 D		2	8.33	11	-3	-60.00	21	-3	-60.00	55
Palumbo	House	16 D		0.75	3.13	24	-3	-60.00	22	-1.5	-30.00	17
Goldin	Senate	3 D		-2.25	-9.00	76	-5	-71.43	82	-2	-33.33	22
Pearson	Senate	19 D		-2.25	-9.00	77	-5	-71.43	83	2	33.33	4
Ottiano	Senate	11 R		-3	-12.00	89	-5	-71.43	84	-2	-33.33	23
Nunes	House	25 D		6.5	27.08	2	1	20.00	3	-2.25	-45.00	48
Algiere	Senate	38 R		-3	-12.00	90	-5	-71.43	85	-2	-33.33	24
Edwards	House	70 D		2.25	9.38	9	-1.5	-30.00	8	-3	-60.00	56
Costantino	House	44 D		-2.25	-9.38	81	-3	-60.00	23	-3	-60.00	57
Picard	Senate	20 D		-1	-4.00	71	-5	-71.43	86	-2	-33.33	25
Lombardo III	Senate	25 D		-3.75	-15.00	109	-5	-71.43	87	-2	-33.33	26
Fogarty	Senate	23 D		-3	-12.00	91	-5	-71.43	88	-1.25	-20.83	14
Gallo	Senate	27 D		-3	-12.00	92	-5	-71.43	89	-2	-33.33	27
McCaffrey	Senate	29 D		-3	-12.00	93	-5	-71.43	90	-2	-33.33	28
Felag Jr.	Senate	10 D		-3.75	-15.00	110	-5	-71.43	91	-2	-33.33	29

Legislator	Chamber	District	Party	Constitutional government			Public sector labor			Education		
					%	Rank		%	Rank		%	Rank
Nesselbush	Senate	15 D		-3	-12.00	94	-5	-71.43	92	-2	-33.33	30
Crowley	Senate	16 D		-0.75	-3.00	63	-5	-71.43	93	-2	-33.33	31
Ferri	House	22 D		1.5	6.25	17	-1.5	-30.00	9	-3	-60.00	58
O'Neill (H)	House	59 D		-1.5	-6.25	72	-1.5	-30.00	10	-3	-60.00	59
Walaska	Senate	30 D		-3	-12.00	95	-3.5	-50.00	13	-2	-33.33	32
Ajello	House	3 D		4	16.67	6	-3	-60.00	24	-3	-60.00	60
Tanzi	House	34 D		3.25	13.54	8	-3.75	-75.00	108	-3	-60.00	61
Cool Rumsey	Senate	34 D		-3	-12.00	96	-5	-71.43	94	-2	-33.33	33
Pichardo	Senate	2 D		-3	-12.00	97	-5	-71.43	95	-2	-33.33	34
Lombardi (H)	House	8 D		-2.25	-9.38	82	-3	-60.00	25	-3	-60.00	62
Lima	House	14 D		0	0.00	37	-3	-60.00	26	-3	-60.00	63
Satchell	Senate	9 D		-3	-12.00	98	-5	-71.43	96	-2	-33.33	35
Archambault	Senate	22 D		-3	-12.00	99	-5	-71.43	97	-2	-33.33	36
DaPonte	Senate	14 D		-3	-12.00	100	-4.25	-60.71	74	-1.25	-20.83	15
Conley	Senate	18 D		-2.25	-9.00	78	-5	-71.43	98	-2	-33.33	37
Doyle	Senate	8 D		-2.25	-9.00	79	-5	-71.43	99	-2	-33.33	38
Sosnowski	Senate	37 D		-2.25	-9.00	80	-5	-71.43	100	-2	-33.33	39
Fellela	House	43 D		0.5	2.08	33	-3	-60.00	27	-3	-60.00	64
Jacquard	House	17 D		-3	-12.50	107	-3	-60.00	28	-1.5	-30.00	18
Phillips	House	51 D		0	0.00	38	-3	-60.00	29	-3	-60.00	65
Tomasso	House	29 D		0	0.00	39	-3	-60.00	30	-1	-20.00	13
Goodwin	Senate	1 D		-3	-12.00	101	-5	-71.43	101	-2	-33.33	40
Lombardi (S)	Senate	26 D		-3	-12.00	102	-5	-71.43	102	-2	-33.33	41
Lynch	Senate	31 D		-3	-12.00	103	-5	-71.43	103	-2	-33.33	42
Paiva-Weed	Senate	13 D		-3	-12.00	104	-5	-71.43	104	-2	-33.33	43
Craven	House	32 D		0.75	3.13	25	-3	-60.00	31	-3	-60.00	66
Walsh	House	36 D		-0.25	-1.04	61	-3	-60.00	32	-3	-60.00	67
Casey	House	50 D		0	0.00	40	-3	-60.00	33	-3	-60.00	68
Jabour	Senate	5 D		-3	-12.00	105	-5	-71.43	105	-2	-33.33	44
Guthrie	House	28 D		0	0.00	41	-3	-60.00	34	-3	-60.00	69
Valencia	House	39 D		2	8.33	12	-3	-60.00	35	-3	-60.00	70
Carnevale	House	13 D		-0.75	-3.13	64	-3.75	-75.00	109	-3	-60.00	71
Martin	House	75 D		2	8.33	13	-3	-60.00	36	-3	-60.00	72
Canario	House	71 D		-1.5	-6.25	73	-3	-60.00	37	-3	-60.00	73
Corvese	House	55 D		0	0.00	42	-3	-60.00	38	-3	-60.00	74
Ruggerio	Senate	4 D		-8.25	-33.00	111	-5	-71.43	106	-1.25	-20.83	16

Legislator	Chamber	District	Party	Constitutional government			Public sector labor			Education		
					%	Rank		%	Rank		%	Rank
Lally Jr.	House	33 D		-3	-12.50	108	-3	-60.00	39	-3	-60.00	75
Coderre	House	60 D		-1.5	-6.25	74	-3	-60.00	40	-3	-60.00	76
Ucci	House	42 D		0.75	3.13	26	-3	-60.00	41	-3	-60.00	77
Silva	House	56 D		0.75	3.13	27	-3	-60.00	42	-3	-60.00	78
Morin	House	49 D		0	0.00	43	-3	-60.00	43	-3	-60.00	79
Kennedy	House	38 D		0	0.00	44	-1.5	-30.00	11	-3.75	-75.00	112
O'Grady	House	46 D		0.75	3.13	28	-1.5	-30.00	12	-3	-60.00	80
Keable	House	47 D		0	0.00	45	-3	-60.00	44	-3	-60.00	81
Miller	Senate	28 D		-9	-36.00	112	-4.25	-60.71	75	-2	-33.33	45
Malik	House	67 D		-2.25	-9.38	83	-3	-60.00	45	-3	-60.00	82
Finn	House	72 D		-0.25	-1.04	62	-3	-60.00	46	-3	-60.00	83
Naughton	House	21 D		0.75	3.13	29	-3	-60.00	47	-3	-60.00	84
Ackerman	House	45 D		0.75	3.13	30	-3.75	-75.00	110	-3	-60.00	85
Winfield	House	53 D		0	0.00	46	-3	-60.00	48	-3	-60.00	86
Marshall	House	68 D		1.5	6.25	18	-3.75	-75.00	111	-3	-60.00	87
Abney	House	73 D		1.5	6.25	19	-3	-60.00	49	-3	-60.00	88
Cimini	House	7 D		1.5	6.25	20	-3	-60.00	50	-3	-60.00	89
Almeida	House	12 D		1.5	6.25	21	-3	-60.00	51	-3	-60.00	90
Slater	House	10 D		0	0.00	47	-3	-60.00	52	-3	-60.00	91
Williams	House	9 D		2.25	9.38	10	-3	-60.00	53	-3	-60.00	92
Azzinaro	House	37 D		-2.25	-9.38	84	-3	-60.00	54	-3	-60.00	93
O'Brien	House	54 D		0	0.00	48	-3	-60.00	55	-3	-60.00	94
Melo	House	64 D		0.75	3.13	31	-3	-60.00	56	-3	-60.00	95
Metts	Senate	6 D		-9	-36.00	113	-5	-71.43	107	-2	-33.33	46
Ruggiero	House	74 D		-2.25	-9.38	85	-3	-60.00	57	-3	-60.00	96
McNamara	House	19 D		-0.75	-3.13	65	-3	-60.00	58	-3	-60.00	97
Amore	House	65 D		0	0.00	49	-3	-60.00	59	-3	-60.00	98
DeSimone	House	5 D		0	0.00	50	-3	-60.00	60	-3	-60.00	99
Gallison Jr.	House	69 D		0	0.00	51	-3	-60.00	61	-3	-60.00	100
Johnston Jr.	House	61 D		0	0.00	52	-3	-60.00	62	-3	-60.00	101
Kazarian	House	63 D		0	0.00	53	-3	-60.00	63	-3	-60.00	102
Serpa	House	27 D		0	0.00	54	-3	-60.00	64	-3	-60.00	103
Shekarchi	House	23 D		0	0.00	55	-3	-60.00	65	-3	-60.00	104
Mattiello	House	15 D		0	0.00	56	-3	-60.00	66	-3	-60.00	105
Handy	House	18 D		0	0.00	57	-3	-60.00	67	-3	-60.00	106
Palangio	House	3 D		-1.5	-6.25	75	-3	-60.00	68	-3	-60.00	107

Legislator	Chamber	District	Party	Constitutional government			Public sector labor			Education		
					%	Rank		%	Rank		%	Rank
Messier	House	62	D	-2.25	-9.38	86	-3	-60.00	69	-3	-60.00	108
Blazejewski	House	2	D	-0.75	-3.13	66	-3	-60.00	70	-3	-60.00	109
Diaz	House	11	D	-0.75	-3.13	67	-3	-60.00	71	-3	-60.00	110
Hull	House	6	D	0	0.00	58	-3	-60.00	72	-3.75	-75.00	113
Bennett	House	20	D	0	0.00	59	-3	-60.00	73	-3	-60.00	111